504740491 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY EDWARD LEUENBERGER	12/08/2017
AARON E. SCHEN	11/30/2017
JERIES ABUJRIES	11/30/2017
KEVIN W. CLARK	11/30/2017
BRANDON EPPERSON	11/30/2017
ROBERT WARNER	12/07/2017
JACOB RIDDEL	12/05/2017
BRIAN MCCARTHY	12/20/2017
ALAMZEB HAFEEZ KHAN	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P.
Street Address:	500 CONROE PARK WEST DRIVE
City:	CONROE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62150217
Application Number:	15567851
Application Number:	15788889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504740491

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: cjoss@conleyrose.com **Correspondent Name:** CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314-07101 & 3314-07104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK P. PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Nick P. Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018
Total Attachments: 8	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page8.tif	
source=3314-07101 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to me by NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we Gregory Edward Leuenberger, Aaron E. Schen, Jeries Abujries, Kevin W. Clark, Brandon Epperson, Robert Warner, Jacob Riddel, Brian McCarthy and Alamzeb Hafeez Khan ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in WELLSITE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership doing business at 500 Conroe Park West Drive, Conroe, Texas 77303, sometimes hereinafter called ("ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in WELLSITE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME;
- United States of America provisional patent application on said invention, Application No. 62/150,217, filed April 20, 2015, entitled WELLSITE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME;
- Patent Cooperation Treaty international application on said invention, Application No. PCT/US2016/028525, filed April 20, 2016, Attorney's File No. 3314-07100, entitled WELLSITE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME;
- United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 15/567,851, filed October 19, 2017, Attorney's File No. 3314-07101, entitled WELLSITE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME;
- United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 15/788,889, filed October 20, 2017, Attorney's File No. 3314-07104, entitled WELLSITE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME;
- 6. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by we or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;

758518-y1/3314-07101

- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 8. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 10. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 11. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, oppos	ite my signature.
Date: 12/8/2017	ASSIGNOR Street
THE STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Adows</u> §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, or Leuenberger, known to me to be the person whose na acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the pu	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SE December , 2011.	AL OF OFFICE, this the 8th day of
[S E A L]	Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado
My Commission Expires:	-
10/23/2021	AUSTIN R FORTE Notary Public – State of Colorado
*****	Notary ID 20174043838 ** My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2021
EXECUTED on the date indicated below, oppos	site my signature.
	ASSIGNOR
Date:	Aaron E. Schen
THE STATE OF\$ COUNTY OF\$	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the he executed the same for the purposes and consideration	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SE, 20	AL OF OFFICE, this the day of
[S E A L] My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of
<u>-</u>	

758518-v1/3314-07101

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNOR
Date:	Gregory Edward Leuenberger
THE STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of Leuenberger, known to me to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the person whose same same same same same same same sa	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND S, 20	EAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
[S E A L] My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of
·····	
****	***
EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opportunity	osite my signature.
	ASSIGNOR
Date: Nov 30, 2017	Aaron E. Schen
THE STATE OF TX §	
THE STATE OF TX \$ S COUNTY OF Montgomings	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND S	EAL OF OFFICE, this the 2000 day of
	K10 100
[S E A L]	Notary Public in and for the State of <u>XCS</u>
My Commission Expires:	
May 13, 2018	ALBAY PILLS
	KRISTIN ISHEE My Commission Expire:

758518-v1/3314-07101



EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposit	te my signature.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ASSIGNOR
Date: 11-30-2017	James
	Jeries Abujries
THE STATE OF TEXAS & COUNTY OF Mantagomays	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fine executed the same for the purposes and consideration to	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEA	AL OF OFFICE, this the 30th day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of \(\frac{\chi}{\chi}\chi\chi\)
My Commission Expires:	the State of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
May 13, 2018	
******	KRISTIN ISHEE My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposi	te my signature.
Date: 11- 30 - 17	ASSIGNOR Leve V Clark Kevin W. Clark
THE STATE OF TEXAS &	
THE STATE OF Texas & COUNTY OF Muntzonex	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the f he executed the same for the purposes and consideration t	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEA	AL OF OFFICE, this the 30 day of

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

May 13, 2018

Notary Public in and for the State of \(\frac{1}{2}\)

KRISTIN ISHEE My Commission Expires May 13, 2018

758518-v1/3314-07101

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite	ite my signature.
	ASSIGNOR
Date: 11/30/17	Buds
	Brandon Epperson
THE STATE OF TEXAS & COUNTY OF Mantgament &	
COOM LOL VALLACIMENT &	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on t known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed me that he executed the same for the purposes and consid	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEA NOVEMBER , 2017.	AL OF OFFICE, this the 30th day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of \(\frac{\chi_{\chi\ti}{\chi_{\chi\ti}{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi\ti}{\chi_{\chi\ti}{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi_{\chi\ti}{\chi_{\chi\ti}}\chi_{\chi\ti}}\chi_{\chi\ti}}\chi_{\chi\ti}\chi_{\chi\ti}{\chi_{\chi\ti}}\chi_{\chi\ti}\chi_{\chi\ti}\chi\ti\ti\ti}\chi_{\chi\ti}\chi_{\chi\ti}\chi\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti\ti
My Commission Expires:	
May 13, 2018	STATE OF THE PARTY
*****	May 13, 2018
EXECUTED on the date indicated below, oppos	ite my signature.
Date: 12/07/17	ASSIGNOR
	Robert Warner
THE STATE OF TEXAS &	
THE STATE OF Texas & COUNTY OF Montgomery &	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	is day personally appeared Robert Warner, known
he executed the same for the purposes and consideration	
• •	

May 13, 2018

My Commission Expires:



5

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, of	pposite my signature.
Date: 17/5/17	ASSIGNOR Jacob Riddel
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMEN §	
	n this day personally appeared Jacob Riddel, known to e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND COMMENT , 20 17 DENA SIMMONS Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas January 12, 2020	SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of Notary Public in and for the State of TEVQS
My Commission Expires:	
142-2020	
***	*****
EXECUTED on the date indicated below, of	pposite my signature.
Date: 20-0をと-17	ASSIGNOR Brian McCarthy
THE STATE OF Tevas §	
THE STATE OF <u>Tevas</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Montgomery</u> §	
	n this day personally appeared Brian McCarthy, known the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that tion therein expressed.
December my hand and 2017.	SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 20th day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission Expires:	
May 13, 2018	KRISTIN ISHEE My Commission Expires

758518-v1/3314-07101

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 11/30/17

ASSIGNOR
Alamzeb Hafeez-Khan

THE STATE OF Texas & COUNTY OF Montgamas

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Alamzeb Hafeez Khan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the

20th day of

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Sexus

My Commission Expires:

May 13, 2018



KRISTIN ISHEE My Commission Expires May 13, 2018